# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Probuild, Inc.		12/31/2002	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valerie R. Hansen	
Street Address:	5133 Birch Creek Lane	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53402	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2134156	PROMILLWORK
Registration Number:	2186643	PRODIRECT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-7590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: barbj@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4675-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph D. Kuborn

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0034

900012390

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made this 3/ day of December 2003, by Probuild, Inc., (the "Assignor") a Wisconsin corporation, to Valerie R. Hansen, an individual residing at 5133 Birch Creek Lane, Racine, WI 53402 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following registered Trademarks, as well as the good will of the business associated with each of the foregoing:

**PROMILLWORK** 

Reg. No. 2,134,156

Issued: 02/03/1998

**PRODIRECT** 

RECORDED: 09/02/2004

Reg. No. 2,186,643

Issued: 09/01/1998

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Probuild, Inc.

By:

President & CEO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0035